

S/L. 54.
March 18, 2025.
KAUSHIK.

WPA No. 28370 of 2024

Ananta Kumar Jena & Ors.
Vs.
**Indian Institute of Engineering Science
& Technology and Others**

Mr. Subrata Mukhopadhyay
Ms. Basabi Raichoudhury
... for the respondent nos. 1 to 5.

Mr. S. N. Dutta
Ms. Sipra Chandra
... for the respondent nos. 6 & 7.

Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta
Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta
... for the State.

Learned counsel representing the Union of
India prays for further time to file affidavit-in-
opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a
period of two weeks from date; Reply thereto, if
any, be filed a week thereafter.

Report in the form of an affidavit be filed by
the respondent nos. 1 to 5 within two weeks from
date. Exception, if any, be filed a week
therefrom.

List this matter after three weeks under the
same heading.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)