

139 **07.05.**
2026

Ct. No. 24

Ab

WPA 28370 of 2024

Ananta Kumar Jena and others
Vs.
Indian Institute of Engineering, Science &
Technology and others.

Ms. Nandini Mitra,
Mr. Sanjay Saha.

... for the petitioners.

Mr. S. N. Dutta,
Ms. Sipra Chanda,
Mr. Saikat Karmakar.

... for the Union of India.

1. The affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent nos. 6 and 7 is taken on record.
2. Time is extended to file the reply. Let such reply be filed by May 10, 2026.
3. List this matter the Combined Monthly List of June 2026.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)

